AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT		BPA NO. 1. CONTRACT ID CODE		PAGE 1	3
2. AMENOMENT/MODIFICATION NO. MO18	See Block 16c	4 REQUISITION/PURCHASE REG CSO-11-145/175/176 11-129 dte 7/25	,··	ROJECT NO (II applica	
B. ISSUED BY CODE	3100	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other to	nan (lem 6) CODE	3100	
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Div. of Contracts Attn: Wanda M Brown Mail Stop: TWB-01-B10M Washington, DC 20555		U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Div. of Contracts Mail Stop: TWB-01-B10M Washington, DC 20555			
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, Slate and ZIP Code)		1	(X) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.		
WAR WIGONEST THE					
MAR, INCORPORATED			99. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)		
1903 RESEARCH BLVD STE 204			10A MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT GS35F0229K DR-33-06-		
ROCKVILLE MD 208506106			108 DAYED (SEE (TEM 13)		
CODE 062021639	PACILITY CODE	UDITENTO OF COLLOST	X 08-31-2009	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
11. THIS ITEM	ONLY APPLIES TO AME				
Ob NA 13. THIS ITEM APPL	copies of the amendminich includes a reference to the E DESIGNATED FOR THE R tub of this amendment you demakes reference to the solicite e page 3 for appropriations 541511 PSC D31: IES ONLY TO MODIFICA HE CONTRACT/ORDER (authority) THE CHANGES SETFORTOR (AUTHOR).	ent: (b) By acknowledging note solicitation and amandment ECEIPT OF OFFERS PRICE of the change an offer alreading and the change and the chan	eceipt of this amendment on each of the numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR RY TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPEADY submitted, such change may be and is received prior to the opening STORDERS,	copy of the AC- ECIFIED MAY e made	
			anning to the Irauina office		
	s required to sign this documa		copies to the Issuing office.		
The purpose of this modification is to of \$672,446.00 and (3) extend the period *See page 2 for modification details *  Ceiling \$4.575,690.61(changed) Total Obligation Amount \$4.283.944.00( Period of Performance 9/16/2009-3/31/12 This modification does obligate funds;	d of performance thro changed) (changed)	ceiling by \$565,356 ough 3/31/12.	5.00 (2) incrementel fund	in the amou	unt
Except as provided harein, all terms and conditions of its document reterent  15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Types or print)	iced in Itum SA or 10A, as haretolora cha	16A, NAME AND TITLE OF CONTR			<del></del>
Linda Klages		Wanda M Brown Contracting Offi	lcer /		
Vice President, Contracts 158 COMMUNICIPATION	15C. DATE SIGNED 8-2-2011	100. UNITED STATES OF AMERIC	100	18C. DATE SIGNED	
(Signalific of powers pulhorized to stop)		(Signature	of Contracting Officer)	9 2.77	<u>/</u>
NSN 75-00-01-152-8070 PREVIOUS EDITION ND LUSABLE			STANDARD F Prescribed by	DRM 30 (REV. 10-83 GSA • FAR (48 CFR) 5:	3) i3 243

AUG 0 5 2011

DR-33-06-317TO71 Modification No. 18 Page 2 of 3

The purpose of this modification is to (1) increase the ceiling by \$565,356.00 thereby increasing the ceiling amount from \$4,010,334.61 to \$4,575,690.61, (2) provide incremental funding in the amount of \$672,446.00 thereby increasing the obligation amount from \$3,611,498.00 to \$4,283,944.00, and (3) extend the period of performance from 9/15/11 to 3/31/12.

Accordingly, the following changes are hereby made:

## 3.0 Period of Performance

The contract will have a period of performance from 9/16/2009-3/31/2012

## 4.0 FUNDING, paragraph (a) and (b) is revised to read as follows:

- (a) the total estimated amount (ceiling) for the product/services ordered, delivered, and accepted under this task order is \$4,575,690.61( Includes \$40,000.00 for NTE Travel and \$126,000.00 ODC)
- (b) The amount presently obligated with respect to this task order is \$4,283,944.00.

## A.2 52.217-9 OPTION TO EXTEND THE TERM OF THE CONTRACT (MAR 2000)

(c) The total duration of this contract, including the exercise of any options under this clause, shall not exceed 3/31/12.

A summary of obligation for this contract from award date through the date of this action is given below:

Total FY'09 Obligation Amount: \$755,205.00 Total FY'10 Obligation Amount: \$2,026,293.00

Total FY'11 Obligation Amount: \$1,502,446.00

Cumulative Total NRC Obligations: \$4,283.944.00

This modification obligates additional funding in the amount of \$672,446.00; all other terms and conditions under this contract task order remain unchanged.

DR-33-08-317TO71 Modification No. 18 Page 3 of 3

## Appropriation Funding Data:

\$502,000.00 2011-7S-51-J-145 N7343 252A 31x0200 FFS#RQ 113029 \$93,188.00 2011-7S-51-J-145 N7343 252A 31x0200 FFS#RQ 113587 \$51,258.00 2011-7S-51-J-144 N7427 252A 31x0200 FFS#RQ 113586 \$26,000.00 2011-55-34-4-156 F1134 252A 31x0200 FFS# 113688